Exhibit I1I

PPL companies

May 29, 2018

Mr, Creston Ragan

Peabody COALSALES, LLC
701 Market Street

St. Louis, Missouri 63101

RE: LG&E/KU Coal Supply Agreement No. J16007/Amendment No. 4 — Truck Delivery
Point

Dear Creston:

This letter memorializes the agreement of the parties to amend, as applicable, the Delivery and
Base Price and other parameters noted below of the above-referenced Coal Supply Agreement
(the “Agreement”). The amendment contemplated by this letter shall be effective only during
the period of June 1, 2018 to June 30, 2018 (the “Period”), unless extended or renewed by
mutual consent of the parties. Unless otherwise defined herein, defined terms shall have the

meanings assigned to them in the Agreement.

The parties hereby agree that, upon the request of Buyer and agreement by Seller, coal may be
loaded and delivered pursuant to the Agreement using an alternate Truck Delivery Point of E.-W.
Brown Station coal stockpile located at 815 Dix Dam Road, Harrodsburg, Kentucky 40330, In
such instances, the alternate associated FOB Delivered price will apply to all such coal
transported via truck to the E.W. Brown Station coal stockpile.

Truck Delivery Point
Upon request of Buyer, Seller will make best efforts to load and deliver coal hereunder to Buyer

FOB E.W. Brown Station coal stockpile located at 815 Dix Dam Road, Harrodsburg, Kentucky
40330 (the “Truck Delivery Point™). Unloading hours will be from 07:00 to 17:00 hours,
Monday through Saturday. Trucks are expected to refrain from traveling through the town of

Burgin, K.

Title to and risk of loss of coal sold will pass to Buyer, and the coal will be considered to be
delivered when coal is dumped at the Truck Delivery Point.

Seller shall arrange and pay for all costs of: (i) transporting the coal from the Coal Properties or
other authorized source mines as provided herein to the Truck Delivery Point.



FOB E.W. Brown Station Delivered Price
A Truck Component shall be added to the adjusted FOB Railcar Base Price for any coal

delivered by track. The June 2018 Truck Component will be $23.80 per ton.

The June 2018 FOB E.W. Brown Station Delivered Price will be $65.47 per ton.

Shipment
Each day’s deliveries by truck that are received and unloaded at Truck Delivery Point is herein

called a “Shipment”. Shipments are from Seller’s stockpile(s) located at the Wild Boar Mine
located in Lynnville, Indiana or the Somerville Mine located in Somerville, Indiana (“Shipping
Point(s)™), all trucks are expected to conform to the Indiana and Kentucky Department of
Transportation rules and regulations, and Seller is responsible for all costs incurred. Failure to
adhere to either Indiana or Kentucky DOT rules and regulations may result in termination of
truck deliveries under this letter agreement relating to CSA No. J16007 at the sole discretion of

Buyer, without limitation as to any other rights or remedies.

Weights, Sampling and Analysis

For Truck Deliveries: Section 7. Weights, Sampling and Analysis shall be amended to provide
for Seller’s certified truck scales at each shipping point to be applied to coal delivered to the
Truck Delivery Point hereunder.

Quality Price Adjustments
‘For Truck Deliveries: Section 8.2 (a) BTU True Up will exclude the Truck Component of

($23.80 per ton) from the calculation; the BTU adjustment for the month of June 2018 will use a
Base Price of $41.67 for all coal delivered by truck.

In all other respects, the terms, pricing and other conditions of the Agreement shall remain the
same. To the extent applicable, this letter agreement shall act as an amendment to the
Agreement with respect to the matters herein.



Please indicate your agreement to these terms by signing where indicated on both of the originals
and returning both originals to me. I will have them signed on behalf of LG&E/KU and return a

fully executed original to you.

Sincerely,

S

Stephen Dufour
Sr. Contract Administrator
LG&E and KU Fuels

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
PEABODY COALSALES, LLC KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY

[@Q By: 4/’/1-4/’“4/ &2 28 By: @q& h 4 k.. ?g?
Name: szdhﬂdl , ‘5;4641:6 Name: m S 5 luy %
Title:5 VP ,J)élo F %" Title: \/p \-/;nu\ i jf?ﬁ = &A'Aﬁj"

Date: 5-30 ‘ﬂ/& Date: é-/\f’ 13




